

An agency of the Government of Ontario



Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act e-Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**

Ce document est tiré du registre électronique. tenu aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario,* accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**

IN THE MATTER OF the properties known municipally as 441, 449, 467 and 471 Jarvis Street, in the City of Toronto, in the Province of Ontario

AND IN THE MATTER OF The Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.O. 1980 Chapter 337.

NOTICE OF DECISION

Danand Investments Ltd. To: 256 Jarvis Street Main Floor Toronto, Ontario M5B 2J4

Ontario Heritage Foundation.

Take notice that the Council of the Corporation of the City of Toronto on the 1st day of October, 1984, having considered the application for Consent to Alter the buildings by cleaning the exterior of the properties known municipally as 441, 449, 467 and 471 Jarvis Street, and after giving consideration to the matter, decided:

THAT CITY COUNCIL CONSENT TO THE APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 33 OF THE ONTARIO HERITAGE ACT TO CLEAN THE EXTERIOR OF THE DESIGNATED PROPERTIES AT 441, 449, 467 AND 471 JARVIS STREET, AS PROPOSED.

DATED at Toronto this 9th day of October, 1984.

Koy V. Henderson